

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10754/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in WP
No.32833/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.JAYASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT.AGRL&COOPN DEPT, AP &ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Sri I Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar,Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties informed that the pleadings are complete.

Let the matter be posted for final disposal in the month
of April, 2012 on a non-miscellaneous day (NMD).

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master