

LISTED ON: 01.12.2014  
COURT NO.: 01  
ITEM NO.: 04

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 OF 2014**

(Application for early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5688 OF 2012**

K. JAYASEKHAR

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

SECY. TO GOVT. OF AGRL.&COOPN DEPT., AP & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate has filed on application for early hearing on behalf of the Applicants. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and is placed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents and both are represented through Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.

Service is complete.

High Court vide its letter dated 24th September, 2012 forwarded the Original Record which is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that filing of statement of case by both the parties has been dispensed with vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2014.

The application for early hearing is placed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate.
2. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR