

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5688 OF 2012**

K. JAYASEKHAR

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

SECY. TO GOVT. OF AGRL.&COOPN DEPT., AP & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that in the instant matter, the Appellant was represented by Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate who has been designated as Additional District Judge vide Circular dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

It is further submitted that no alternative has been made by the Appellant till date.

It is also submitted that notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued to the Appellant on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2016 through Registered post AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the Appellant so far.

Service of notice of Alternative Arrangement is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Court of Registrar with the Office Report for Order.

Dated this, the 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Copy to:-

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR