

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5688/2012

K. JAYASEKHAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. AGRL AND COOPERATION DEPARTMENT & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 02-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, who states that he may be granted some time to prepare the brief, list next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)