

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5688 OF 2012

K. JAYASEKHAR

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT. AGRL AND  
COOPERATION DEPT. & ANR.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondents, on instructions, submits that the present appeal has rendered infructuous due to the subsequent events, i.e., the appellant has been dismissed from service after a disciplinary inquiry was conducted, which is the subject matter of challenge before an appropriate Court.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant has confirmed the said position.
3. In view of the aforesaid position, the present appeal is disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.  
(HIMA KOHLI)

.....J.  
(RAJESH BINDAL)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 09, 2023.  
PS

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5688/2012

K. JAYASEKHAR

APPELLANT

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVT. AGRL AND COOPERATION  
DEPT. & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

Date : 09-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. D.ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed as infructuous in terms of the signed  
order, which is placed on the file.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)